502708827 03/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2755432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL JEWISH MEDICAL AND RESEARCH CENTER	05/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL JEWISH HEALTH	
Street Address:	1400 JACKSON STREET	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11583970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)672-5399

 Phone:
 202-672-5300

 Email:
 bparker@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE H. VAVRA
Signature:	/Stephanei H. Vavra/
Date:	03/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee Name Change - Official Documents#page1.tif

502708827 REEL: 032398 FRAME: 0510

PATENT



DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, BERNIE BUESCHER, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE, AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE FILED AUGUST 04, 2008 CHANGING THE CORPORATE NAME OF

NATIONAL JEWISH MEDICAL AND RESEARCH CENTER (COLORADO NONPROFIT CORPORATION)

TO

NATIONAL JEWISH HEALTH

Dated: May 26, 2009

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT

REEL: 032398 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 03/06/2014